

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3560/2014**
RAKES KUMAR SINGH Plaintiff
Through Appearance not given.

versus

GATI LTD Defendant
Through Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Pal, Adv. with
Mr. Mohit Raj, AR of defendant.

CORAM:
SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
08.12.2016

The case has been received from the court of Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

Replication to the WS to the counter claim filed by the defendant / counter claimant.

Parties shall file their affidavits of admission denial within four weeks after exchanging the copies.

Put up for admission denial of documents before concerned Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on **9th February, 2017**.

SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 08, 2016/mk