



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3560/2014**

**RAKES KUMAR SINGH** ..... Plaintiff

Through None

versus

**GATI LTD**

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Shanker Kr. Jha, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **09.02.2017**

Parties have not filed their affidavit of admission / denial of documents. Last opportunity is given. Affidavit of admission / denial of documents be filed within four weeks.

Adjourned to 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2017 for completion of admission / denial of documents.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR**

**FEBRUARY 09, 2017**

ms