



\$~24

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 3560/2014

RAKES KUMAR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. S. K. Choudhary, Advocate

versus

GATI LTD

..... Defendant

Through

Mr. Shankar Kr. Jha, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.04.2017

Learned proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks passover. He submits that plaintiff is abroad and therefore, affidavit of admission / denial of documents could not be filed. Learned counsel for defendant also seeks time to file affidavit of admission / denial of documents. Parties are directed to file their affidavits of admission / denial of documents before the next date.

In case plaintiff is not available, learned counsel for plaintiff can take instruction and do the admission / denial of documents in the court on the next date.

Adjourned to 12th July, 2017 for completion of admission / denial of documents.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

APRIL 11, 2017

ms