

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3560/2014

RAKES KUMAR SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nida Jamal, Adv.

versus

GATI LTD Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **12.07.2017**

Affidavit of admission/denial has not been filed by the parties.

No one has appeared for the defendant.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff states that plaintiff has requested that the matter be taken up for admission/denial on some other date as he is not in town and that he shall be present on the next date of hearing for admission/denial.

Meanwhile, parties are directed to file their respective affidavit of admission/denial within two weeks with advance copy failing which cost of Rs. 5000/- shall be imposed upon the parties.

Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **14th August, 2017.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At this stage (It is 12:50p.m), Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha, Advocate has appeared. He has been apprised to the order and next date of hearing.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 12, 2017/nk