



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3560/2014**

RAKES KUMAR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

versus

GATI LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha, Adv.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

16.08.2017

File is taken up today as 14.08.2017 was declared holiday.

Counsels for the parties request for some time to file their affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

It is stated by counsels appearing for the parties that originals of the few of the documents are not on record and therefore affidavit of admission/denial shall be filed after conducting inspection of documents of the opposite side.

Since repeated opportunities have been granted to parties to conduct admission/denial, therefore, today's adjournment is granted subject to deposit of cost of Rs. 3,000/- each with Prime Minister Relief Fund.

Accordingly, let the parties inspect the originals of the documents of



either side at mutual convenient date and time.

Parties are accordingly directed to file their affidavit of admission/denial positively within four weeks by way of last opportunity.

Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of the documents on **20th November, 2017.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 16, 2017/nk