

\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 3560/2014

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashi Shanker & Ms. Pooja
Mohanani, Advocates.

versus

GATI LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. P.K. Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:

MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

13.02.2018

Matter is listed for admission/denial of documents of defendant by the plaintiff.

It is stated by counsel appearing for the defendant that there was a bereavement in the family of main counsel and therefore he would not be able to attend the court today.

Counsel for the plaintiff states that he shall carry out admission/denial of the documents of defendants after conducting inspection of the original documents filed by defendants.

Parties are directed to fix a mutually convenient date, time and place for the plaintiff to carry out the inspection of the documents of defendants.

Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents by the plaintiff on **15th March, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 13, 2018/nk