

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3560/2014

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashi Shankar & Ms. Pooja
Mohanani, Advocates.

versus

GATI LTD Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.03.2018**

Counsel for plaintiff has carried out the admission/denial of documents of defendant and has admitted 10 documents filed by defendant. The same are exhibited as Ex. D-1 to Ex. D-10.

No one has appeared on behalf of defendant.

Defendant has already conducted admission/denial of plaintiff's documents on 20.11.2017.

Admission/denial of the documents stands concluded.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on **02nd May, 2018** for further directions.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At this stage (it is 1:00p.m) Mr. Shankar Kr. Jha, Advocate for defendant has appeared. He has been apprised with the order and next date of hearing.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 15, 2018/nk