



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 3560/2014, CC 72/2016

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through : None

versus

GATI LTD

..... Defendant

Through : Mr.Shankar Kumar Jha and Ms.Neha
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

02.05.2018

From the pleadings of parties following issues are made out:-

1. Whether this Court has no territorial jurisdiction to try and decide this suit, as alleged? OPD
2. Whether the plaint does not disclose any cause of action, as alleged? OPD
3. Whether the suit is barred by estoppels, acquiescence and waiver, as alleged? OPD
4. Whether the defendant is entitled to counter claim of ₹ 4 crore, as prayed? OPD
5. Whether the defendant is entitled to interest @ 24% per annum on the counter claim, as prayed? OPD
6. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recovery of 40,24,183/-, as prayed? OPP
7. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest @ 24% w.e.f. filing of the suit till realisation? OPP
8. Relief, if any.

No other issue arises on the pleadings nor is pressed for by the



learned counsels for the parties.

List of witnesses, if not filed earlier, be filed by the parties within two weeks from today after exchanging copies thereof. Affidavit of plaintiff witnesses be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy thereof to other side.

List for further proceedings before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 07.08.2018.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

MAY 02, 2018
VLD