



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3560/2014**
RAKESH KUMAR SINGH Plaintiff
Through: **Ms. Reena Rai, Adv.**

versus

GATI LTD Defendant
Through: **Mr. Shankar Kumar, Adv.**

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **20.11.2018**

No PW is present.

List of witnesses already stated to be filed by the defendant.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the plaintiff has filed the list of witnesses and evidence by way of affidavit of the witness on 17/11/2018 vide diary no. 438262. However, the same have not come on record. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps to have the same placed on record. It is submitted by counsel for the defendant that he has not received the copy of the evidence by way of affidavit of the witness. Copy be supplied.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **12th February, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 20, 2018/nk