

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3560/2014**
RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

GATI LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Shankar Kr. Jha, Adv. With Mr.
Mohit Raj, AR

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **12.02.2019**

None appeared on behalf of the plaintiff despite repeated calls.

List of witnesses already stated to be filed by the plaintiff.

Evidence by way of affidavit of the witness, which was stated to be filed on 17/11/2018, still has not come on record. Plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps in this regard. Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for the same.

At request, re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **14th May, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 12, 2019/nk