

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 3560/2014
RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashi Shanker, Adv.

versus

GATI LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha, Adv. with
Mr. Mohit Raj, AR of defendant.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **14.05.2019**

No PW is present.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that evidence by way of affidavit of the plaintiff, which was filed on 17/11/2018, has been returned under objection. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for re-filing the same after removing the objections. Heard. Request is allowed. Same be filed within four weeks with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

It is further submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the matter is likely to be settled between the parties.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for compromise, if any, and plaintiff's evidence on **27th August, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 14, 2019/nk