



\$~26

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 3560/2014

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashi Shekhar, Adv.
versus

GATI LTD

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

14.12.2020

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

Plaintiff has also joined the proceedings via video conferencing.

Counsel for the defendant has not joined the proceedings via video conferencing. Counsel for the defendant had not joined the proceedings via video conferencing even on the last date of hearing. Last opportunity is granted for appearance.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks further time for filing receipt of previous cost and evidence by way of affidavit of the witness. Heard. Request is allowed. Same be filed within four weeks with direction to supply advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel. Last opportunity is granted for filing the same.

At request, re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **06th April, 2021.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 14, 2020/ nk