



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3560/2014 & CC 72/2016**
RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prem Das, proxy Adv. with PW-1/plaintiff in person.

versus

GATI LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sweety Chauhan, proxy Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER
% 06.04.2021

1. PW-1/plaintiff is present.
2. Learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that the evidence affidavit was e-filed and has not been filed physically. Let the same be filed physically.
3. Re-notify the matter for examination of PW-1/plaintiff and RPE on **03rd August, 2021.**

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 6, 2021/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)