



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3560/2014 & CC No.72/2016**
RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashi Shanker, Adv.

versus

GATI LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

07.02.2022

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

1. It is submitted that efforts of amicable settlement did not fructify.
2. Matter is at the stage of examination of PW-1.
3. Hard copy of evidence affidavit of the plaintiff/PW-1 be filed.
4. Matters are being taken up through video conference.
5. It is submitted that the matter may be taken up through physical hearing.
6. Re-notify the matter for settlement/PE on **07th July, 2022**.

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 7, 2022/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)