



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3560/2014 & CC No.72/2016**

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person.

versus

GATI LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha, Advocate
(Mob. No.9811706171) with AR
for defendant Mr. Sandeep Roy.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.02.2023

%

1. Today the matter is fixed for examination of PW-1.
2. As per office noting for today as well as for 04.11.2022, nothing fresh has been filed.
3. Counsel for plaintiff is not stated to be available today.
4. Hard copy of evidence affidavit of the plaintiff/PW-1 be filed. Advance copy of evidence affidavit be supplied to the opposite party at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.
5. Re-notify the matter for PE on **03rd August, 2023.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2023/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)