



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3560/2014 & CC 72/2016
RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raaj Malhotra & Mr. Pranjal
Abrol, Advs.

versus

GATI LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Shankar Kr. Jha, Adv.

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

15.04.2024

%

Regular steno is on leave today. No other substitute
Steno/Typist has been provided.

1. The matter is at the stage of examination of PW1. PW-1
is present.
2. It is not possible to record evidence in this case as
regular stenographer is on leave today and no other
substitute steno/Typist has been provided today. Matter
stands adjourned.
3. Re-notify the matter for PE on **26th July, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 15, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any