



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3560/2014**

RAKESH KUMAR SINGHPlaintiff

Through: None

versus

GATI LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha,
Adv. for
applicant/defendant

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER
08.08.2024

%

Case file taken up today on the below mentioned IA:-

IA No. 35873/2024 u/s 151 CPC by defendant

1. Heard. Issue notice of the captioned IA to learned counsel for plaintiff on filing of PF for date already i.e. 10.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 8, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any