



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3560/2014**

RAKESH KUMAR SINGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Raaj Malhotra and Ms. Ramya
Tiwari, Advs.

versus

GATI LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **30.08.2024**

**I.A. 36203/2024 (under Section 152 read with Section 151 CPC by the
defendant / counter claimant for correction of order dated 29.05.2024)**

1. Issue notice.
2. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff / non-applicant accepts notice.
3. Let reply to the application be filed within a period of four weeks.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
5. Re-notify on 05.12.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 30, 2024/N.S. ASWAL