



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3560/2014**

RAKESH KUMAR SINGHPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Raj Malhotra, Adv.**

versus

GATI LTDDefendant

Through: **Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha,
Adv.**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.09.2024

%

**IA NO. 35873/2024 u/s 151 CPC by defendant/counter
claimant u/O XXIX r/w section 151 CPC for change of
name of defendant company**

1. As per office note, notice of the captioned IA has been served upon defendant no.1. Notice had to be issued to learned counsel for plaintiff as the IA has been filed by defendant.

2. Learned counsel for plaintiff accepts notice. Reply be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder be filed within a week thereafter.

**IA No. 36203/2024 u/s 152 r/w section 151 CPC by
defendant/counter claimant**

3. Reply and rejoinder be filed in terms of order dated 30.08.2024 of the Hon'ble Court. The captioned IA is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.12.2024.

CS(OS) 3560/2014

4. As per office note, evidence by way of affidavit of



PW1 filed. Hard copy of affidavit of PW1 is not on record. Learned counsel for plaintiff shall check it up with the registry and shall get the hard copy of affidavit placed on record. The witness is present today. Matter is adjourned.

5. Re-notify the matter for recording of evidence of PW1 on date already fixed i.e. 11.09.2024 at 12.30 pm.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 10, 2024/cd**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)