



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3560/2014 & CC 72/2016**

RAKESH KUMAR SINGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Raaj Malhotra, Ms.
Ramya Tiwari, Ms. Amrita
Sony and Mr. Abhishek
Kathuria, Advs.

versus

GATI LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha,
Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
25.11.2024

IA No. 35873/2024 u/O XXIX CPC for change of name
of defendant in array of parties

1. Reply has not been filed. Same be filed before the next date.

IA No. 36203/2024 u/s 152 CPC for correction in the
order dated 29.05.2024

2. Reply has not been filed. Same be filed before the next date.

CS(OS) 3560/2014

3. The matter is at the stage of DE As per office note, evidence by way of affidavit not filed. Evidence by way of affidavit along with its hard copy be filed within four



weeks.

4. The file may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 05.12.2024, for further directions.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**
NOVEMBER 25, 2024/cd
Click here to check corrigendum, if any