



\$~1(OS)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3560/2014 & I.A. 36203/2024**

RAKESH KUMAR SINGHAppellant

Through: Ms Abha Malhotra & Ms. Ramya
Tiwari, Advs

versus

GATI LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha, Adv.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **14.01.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 06th February, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/gs