



\$~O-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3560/2014 and CC 72/2016, I.A. 35873/2024**

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Abha Malhotra and Mr. Raaj
Malhotra, Advs.

versus

GATI LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **27.02.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 08.05.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/DPA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any