



\$~O-24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3560/2014 & CC 72/2016**

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Abha Malhotra, Mr. Raaj Malhotra and Mr. J. Karan Malhotra, Advs.

versus

GATI LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha, Adv. for applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

08.05.2025

I.A. 35873/2024 (filed on behalf of the defendant for permission to place registrar of companies (RoC) certificate certifying change of name of the applicant company)

1. Having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties, the Court finds that the name of GATI LIMITED has been changed to ALLCARGO GATI LIMITED w.e.f. the date of the certification which was issued by the ROC on 19.10.2023.
2. In view of the aforesaid, the Court allows the present application and the name of GATI LIMITED is directed to be substituted by ALLCARGO GATI LIMITED.
3. Let the amended memo of the parties be placed on record.
4. It is, however, clarified that all rights and contentions of the plaintiff stand reserved and this arrangement is without prejudice to his right to file

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:53:11



an appropriate application seeking necessary directions against the newly substituted company.

5. Application stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 3560/2014 & CC 72/2016

6. Let the matter be listed before the concerned Joint Registrar on 18.07.2025 for taking up further steps in accordance with the extant rules.

7. Once the proceedings are completed, let the matter be placed before the Court. The date shall be assigned by the concerned Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 8, 2025/P/@M

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)