



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3560/2014**

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raaj Malhotra and Mr.
J. Karan Malhotra, Advs.

versus

ALLCARGO GATI LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha,
Adv. for defendant/counter
claimant

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.07.2025

%

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on half day leave (pre
lunch session).

List on 04.09.2025.

READER A/W

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 18, 2025/cd