



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3560/2014**
RAKESH KUMAR SINGHPlaintiff
Through: None.

versus

ALLCARGO GATI LIMITEDDefendant
Through: Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

% **16.02.2026**

I.A.4218/2026 filed by defendant/counter claimant u/Order XXXIX r/w Section 151 CPC seeking for permission to place on the record of these proceedings the order dated 10.10.2025 of the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai passed in CP (CAA)/80/MB/2025 connected with (CAA) No.235/2024 and also for consequential change of the name of the defendant/counter claimant/applicant in the array of the parties.

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue Notice of captioned IA to plaintiff through all permissible modes on filing of PF, returnable on 20.03.2026.
3. Plaintiff be served through his counsel also.
4. Steps be taken within one week.
5. Re-notify on 20.03.2026.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 16, 2026/ab