



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 3560/2014

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raaj Malhotra, Ms. Abha
Malhotra, Mr. J. Karan Malhotra
& Ms. Ranjita Biswas, Advs.

versus

ALLCARGO GATI LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha, Adv.
for defendant/counter
claimant/applicant

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.03.2026

%

**I.A.4218/2026 filed by defendant/counter claimant
u/Order XXXIX r/w Section 151 CPC seeking for
permission to place on the record of these proceedings
the order dated 10.10.2025 of the National Company
Law Tribunal, Mumbai passed in CP
(CAA)/80/MB/2025 connected with (CAA)
No.235/2024 and also for consequential change of the
name of the defendant/counter claimant/applicant in
the array of the parties.**

1. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has no objection, if captioned IA is allowed.
2. Keeping in view the totality of facts and circumstances, the captioned IA stands allowed and disposed of.
3. Amended Memo of Parties be filed within two weeks from today.
4. The documents filed alongwith captioned IA be taken



on record.

5. Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 28.04.2026 for defendant's evidence.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 20, 2026/ab