



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 3560/2014

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raaj Malhotra, Mr. J. Karan,
Ms. Ranjita Biswas & Mr. Ashok
R., Advs.

versus

ALLCARGO GATI LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

**I.A.No.10668/2026 filed by defendant/counter- claimant
u/Section 148 r/w Section 151 of CPC for enlargement
of time for complying with the order dated 09.02.2026,
waiver of cost and also for taking defendant's evidence
by way of affidavits on the record of these proceedings.**

1. Counsel for plaintiff seeks and is granted time of two weeks for filing reply qua captioned IA.
2. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

CC No.72/2016 filed by defendant

3. Matter is today fixed for defendant's evidence.
4. DW/Mr. Kamal is present for his evidence. However, his Evidence by way of Affidavit is not on record.
5. Re-notify on 28.07.2026 for disposal of pending IA as well as for defendant's evidence

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2026/ab