



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

#

CNR No. DLHC011919472014

+

CS(OS) 3560/2014

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

ALLCARGO GATI LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha, Adv.
(Mob. 9811706171)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. KADAMBARI
AWASTHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.08.2026

%

**IA No.21677/2026 defendant/counter claimant
u/Section 151 of CPC for permission for substitution of
the DW-1 and permission for filing of fresh Evidence
Affidavit of DW1**

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue Notice of captioned IA to plaintiff through his counsel on filing of PF.
3. Steps be taken within two days.
4. Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 21.08.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**KADAMBARI AWASTHI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 17, 2026/ab