



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC011919472014
+ **CS(OS) 3560/2014**
RAKESH KUMAR SINGHPlaintiff
Through:

versus

ALLCARGO GATI LIMITEDDefendant
Through: **Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha, Adv.**
(Mob.9811706171) (through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. KADAMBARI
AWASTHI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
21.08.2026

1. Ld. Presiding Officer is on the first half (pre lunch session) leave today.
2. List on 24.09.2026.

Reader to
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 21, 2026/ab